## RESOLUTION NO.

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF KEY WEST, FLORIDA, REJECTING ALL BIDS RECEIVED IN RESPONSE TO REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS (RFP) #24-009 FOR THE DEMOLITION AND RECONSTRUCTION OF THE HOCKEY RINK ROOF STRUCTURE, PURSUANT TO SECTION 2-834(4) OF THE CODE OF ORDINANCES; AUHORIZING ANY BUDGET TRANSFERS OR ADJUSTMENTS; PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE

WHEREAS, the bids received in response to RFP 24-009 exceeded budget allocations, and City staff recommends rejecting the bids for this project in the best interests of the City, pursuant to Section 2-834(4) of the Code of Ordinances; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF KEY WEST, FLORIDA AS FOLLOWS:

<u>Section 1</u>: That the bids received in response to RFP 24-009, for the Repair/Replace Hockey Rink Roof project are hereby rejected pursuant to city code of ordinances section 2-834(4).

Section 2: That this Resolution shall go into effect immediately upon its passage and adoption and authentication by the signature of the Presiding Officer and the Clerk of the Commission. Passed and adopted by the City Commission at a meeting held this

\_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 2024.

Authenticated by the Presiding Officer and Clerk of the Commission

on \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_, 2024.

Filed with the Clerk on \_\_\_\_, 2024.

Mayor Danise Henriquez\_\_\_\_\_\_Vice Mayor Sam Kaufman\_\_\_\_\_\_Commissioner Lissette Carey\_\_\_\_\_\_Commissioner Monica Haskell\_\_\_\_\_\_Commissioner Mary Lou Hoover\_\_\_\_\_\_Commissioner Donie Lee\_\_\_\_\_\_Commissioner Clayton Lopez\_\_\_\_\_\_

DANISE HENRIQUEZ, MAYOR

ATTEST:

KERI O'BRIEN, CITY CLERK